



Dena Aminzadeh Summer Law Student

T F 403.266.1395 Calgary DAminzadeh@blg.com LinkedIn

As a Summer Law Student, Dena is assisting lawyers on a wide variety of tasks within our Business and Disputes groups.

During Dena's first year of law school, she volunteered with the Manitoba Law Reform Commission through Pro-Bono Students Canada where she researched the treatment of digital assets under testamentary law. Dena was elected as the MLSA Visible Minorities Representative for the 2024-2025 academic year and is the incoming University of Manitoba Representative for the Federation of Asian Canadian Lawyers. In both positions, she will advocate for the interests of the BIPOC and Pan-Asian law students in Manitoba. Dena is also the Co-Founder and Co-President of "Legal Lens," a club that explores the intersection of law and photography.

Dena was drawn to BLG because of the firm's commitment to legal excellence, mentorship, and fostering an inclusive and collaborative work environment. She was also impressed by the firm's strong focus on student development.

In her spare time, Dena enjoys playing soccer, cooking, and hiking with friends.

# **Beyond Our Walls**

## **Professional Involvement**

Member, Canadian Bar Association, 2023-Present



- Member, Manitoba Bar Association, 2023-Present
- Member, Federal of Asian Canadian Lawyers, 2023-Present

# **Community Involvement**

- Visible Minorities Representative, Manitoba Law Student Association (MLSA), 2024-2025
- University of Manitoba Representative, Federation of Asian Canadian Lawyers (FACL), 2024-2025
- Co-Founder & Co-President, Legal Lens, 2024-Present
- Volunteer, Pro-Bono Students Canada, 2023-2024
- Volunteer Mentor, Newcomer Employment & Education Development Services (N.E.E.D.S.) Inc, 2022
- Member, University of Manitoba Student Union Judicial Board, 2021-2022
- BA, University of Manitoba, 2022
- JD, University of Manitoba, 2026 (expected)

### **BLG** | Canada's Law Firm

As the largest, truly full-service Canadian law firm, Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and industries than any Canadian firm. With over 725 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond – from M&A and capital markets, to disputes, financing, and trademark & patent registration.

#### blg.com

© 2024 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.